GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4950
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
TRADE WITH JAPAN

Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the trade (export/import) between India and Japan during the last three years;
(b) the details of ten leading items imported from Japan alongwith the value thereof;

(c) the details regarding bound tariff and applied tariff for these importing items;

(d) whether there is trade deficit or trade surplus in trade in goods and services with Japan; and

(e) if so, the details thereof during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

a) The details of the trade (export/import) between India and Japan during the last three years is given below:-

(Values in Rs. crore)
Period Export to Japan Import from Japan

2006-07 12953.61 20794.88
2007-08 15515.59 25457.80
2008-09 13807.71 35832.82
Apr '08-Dec'08 10431.30 28330.10
Apr '09-Dec'09 11860.89 23117.68

b) & c) A statement is Annexed.

(d) &(e) The trade is in favour of Japan. The details of the trade deficit during the last three years is given below:-

(Values in Rs. crore)
Period Export to Japan Import from Japan Trade deficit

2006-07 12953.61 20794.88 -7841.27
2007-08 15515.59 25457.80 -9942.21
2008-09 13807.71 35832.82 =-22025.11

Apr '08-Dec'08 10431.30 28330.10 -17898.80
Apr '09-Dec'09 11860.89 23117.68 -11256.79
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